The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002
Website: www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23370126,23378667

To
All the State Secretaries
State Association of
The Bharat Scouts and Guides
INDIAN UNION



Circular No.: **234 / 2022**

Date : 10th DEC., 2022

SUB: 18TH NATIONAL JAMBOREE - RAILWAY RESERVATIONS & BUS TRANSPORTATION - REG.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are pleased to inform you that a meeting was held with the railway authorities in connection to the ensuing 18^{th} National Jamboree of the Bharat Scouts and Guides scheduled at Pali, Rajasthan from 04^{th} to 10^{th} January, 2022. A very fruitful meeting and deliberations were held. The railway authorities has ensured to fully support the participating contingent pertaining to railway reservations as far as possible.

State Associations are requested to immediately book their railway tickets and submit details of wait listed ticket as per the **proforma enclosed herewith** to the respective Divisional Railway Manager of the concerned railway zone immediately with a copy to Principal Chief Commercial Manager and Chief Operating Manager respectively before 13.12.2022.

State Association who have not submitted their arrival and departure details and requisition of Bus/Truck are finally reminded to provide the details to the Jamboree Office via email jamboree@bsgindia.org on or before 15/12/2022. State failing to inform before the stipulated deadline will have to arrange their inward transportation to reach Jamboree site.

With profound regards,

Yours in Scouting,

(RAJ KUMAR KAUSHIK)
DIRECTORDS

Encl.: Proforma

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director, DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and JamiatYouth Club and Sea Scout/Guide Auxiliary Unit.